Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)

## RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 0 3 2008

11-06-2008



	TS ONLY 103533893		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sung I Oh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CLO Systems, LLC  Internal Address: 1501 West Cameron Ave.		
Ken Nguyen  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 24, 2008	Suite 215		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: West Covina State: California		
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: United States Zip: 91790  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/250,455 filed on October 11, 2008	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Sung Oh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address; Sung I. Oh, A Professional Law  Corporation  Street Address; 710 Quail Valley Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: West Covina	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip:91790  Phone Number: (626) 939-4226  Fax Number: (626) 939-3378  Email Address: sungoh@closystems.com	Deposit Account Number 503578  Authorized User Name Sung On 1/05/2008 DEPART 80000820 503578 1		
9. Signature:  Signature  Sung I Oh  Name of Person Signing	01 FC:8021 40.60 Jip November 3,2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/4 \* RCVD AT 11/3/2008 5:44:40 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/16 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+16269393378 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-16

Attorney Docket No. 052204-73

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Sung I. Oh residing at 710 Quail Valley Lane, West Covina, California, 91791, and Ken Nguyen residing at 5830 East Camino Manzano, Anaheim Hills, California 92807, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a MOTORIZED MOUNT TO PIVOT A MONITOR, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 13, 2008, application serial no. 12/250,455, and of which inventions and improvements we are the sole owners; and

WHEREAS, CLO SYSTEMS, LLC is a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1501 West Cameron Ave., Suite 215, West Covina, California 91790, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignees, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel

1

Attorney Docket No. 052204-73

for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

SIGNED this 24 day of Octob ER

ORER

Sung I. Oh

SIGNED this Z4 day of

, 2008

Ken Nguyen

REEL: 021798 FRAME: 0745

710 Quail Valley Lane West Covina, CA 91791 (626) 332-7262 (phone) (626) 332-7548 (fax)

## Sung I. Oh, A Professional Law Corporation

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 0 3 2008



To:	USPTO - Assignment Division	From:	Sung Oh, Esq.
Fax:	(571) 273-8300	Pages: 4	
Phone	et.	Date:	11/4/2008
Re:	Atty. Docket No.: 52204-73 Patent Serial No. 12/250,455 Filed: 10/11/2008	GC:	Abe Chavez

• Comments: Via Fax Only

Box Assignments,

Attached is the following in reference to the above-identified patent application:

- Recordation of assignment and assignment paper
- 2. Form PTO-1595

**RECORDED: 11/03/2008** 

PAGE 1/4 \* RCVD AT 11/3/2008 5:44:40 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/16 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+16269393378 \* DURATION (mm-ss):01-16\_

PATENT REEL: 021798 FRAME: 0746